CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. TWO (2)

PROJECT: Zemurray Park Improvements - Phase II
OWNER: City of Hammond, LA

TO CONTRACTOR: Rotolo Consultants, Inc.

DATE: 27-May-2016

City Project Number: 420 - 31502

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE

Adjustment of Contract Quantities for "As-built” quantities:

"2."|Increase P.C. Concrete [-80 SY @ $37.50 per EA] 3,000.00 -

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:] $ 3,000.00 | $ =

NET CHANGE - DECREASE: $ (3,000.00)

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated August 20, 2015, and all provisions
of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of $ (3,000.00) is hereby DEDUCTED FROM the original contract price and
total adjusted price to date is therefore $ 452,708.47 .

The contract time shall be INCREASED by Thirty four (34) calendar days. The completion
date is therefore 8 March 2016

Accepted: “Z /:’7,4' Date: céﬁ ¢
T

CONTRACTOR

Recommended: 5;_/47( i Date: 27-May-2016

Webb M. Anderson, PE

Approved: Date: 27-May-2016

Pete Panepinto, MAYOR



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. TWO (2)

PROJECT: Zemurray Park Improvements - Phase II
OWNER: City of Hammond, LA

TO CONTRACTOR: Rotolo Consultants, Inc.

DATE: 27-May-2016

City Project Number: 420 - 31502

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE

Adjustment of Contract Quantities for "As-built" quantities:
"2."|Increase P.C. Concrete [-80 SY @ $37.50 per EA] 3,000.00 -

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 3,000.00 | $ -
NET CHANGE - DECREASE: $ (3,000.00)

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated August 20, 2015, and all provisions
of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of $ (3,000.00) is herecby DEDUCTED FROM the original contract price and
total adjusted price to date is therefore $ 452,708.47 .

The contract time shall be INCREASED by Thirty four (34) calendar days. The completion
date is therefore 8 March 2016

Accepted: W % Date: 4/ 6/ /L

"~ CONTRACTOR

Recommended: /e é% A /(/ Date: 27-May-2016
Webb M. Anderson, PE

Approved: Date: 27-May-2016

Pete Panepinto, MAYOR




CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. TWO (2)

PROJECT: Zemurray Park Improvements - Phase IT
OWNER: City of Hammond, LA

TO CONTRACTOR: Rotolo Consultants, Inc,

DATE: 27-May-2016

City Project Number: 420 - 31502

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE

Adjustment of Contract Quantities for "As-built” quantities:

"2."|Increase P.C. Concrete [-80 SY @ $37.50 per EA] 3,000.00 =

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 3,000.00 | $ -
NET CHANGE - DECREASE: $ (3,000.00)

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated August 20, 2015, and all provisions
of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of $ (3,000.00) is hereby DEDUCTED FROM the original contract price and
total adjusted price to date is therefore $ 452,708.47 .

The contract time shall be INCREASED by Thirty four (34) calendar days. The completion
date is therefore 8 March 2016

Accepted: 7/% Date: C;/ ‘ﬁZ &

"CONTRACTOR

7

Recommended: ﬁZ%: v 4/' _/: Date: 27-May-2016

Webb M. Anderson, PE

Approved: Date: 27-May-2016

Pete Panepinto, MAYOR



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. TWO (2)

PROJECT: Zemurray Park Improvements - Phase IT
OWNER: City of Hammond, LA
TO CONTRACTOR: Rotolo Consultants, Inc.
DATE: 27-May-2016
City Project Number: 420 - 31502
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Adjustment of Contract Quantities for "As-built" quantities:
"2."|Increase P.C. Concrete [-80 SY @ $37.50 per EA] 3,000.00 -
" CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 3,000.00 | $ =
NET CHANGE - DECREASE: $ (3,000.00)

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated August 20, 2015, and all provisions
of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of $ (3,000.00) is hereby DEDUCTED FROM the original contract price and
total adjusted price to date is therefore $ 452,708.47 .

The contract time shall be INCREASED by Thirty four (34) calendar days. The completion
date is therefore 8 March 2016

Accepted: %f/‘/k Date: /)}/ LIA [

CONTRACTOR

Recommended: 4 % Date: 27-May-2016
M. Anderson, PE

Approved: Date: 27-May-2016
Pete Panepinto, MAYOR




